## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

Phone: 97072-14645

## JNANADABHIRAM BAROOAH LAW COLLEGE

GUWAHATI-781003 (ASSAM)
Email: jblccontacts@gmail.com
info@jblawcollegeguwahati.com
Website: www.jblawcollegeguwahati.com

Dated Guwahati the 01-02-2025

## **Admission Notice**

The students of 5 Year B.A.LL.B./ B.A.LL.B. (H), 3 Year LL.B./ LL.B. (H) and LL.M. Courses are hereby asked to take their promotional admission for the session 2025 via Online Portal of J.B. Law College, which will be available in J.B. Law College official website i.e. <a href="www.jblawcollegeguwahati.com">www.jblawcollegeguwahati.com</a> from 03.02.2025 to 15.02.2025. This admission procedure is for 5 Year B.A.LL.B./B.A.LL.B.(H) 2<sup>nd</sup>, 4<sup>th</sup>, 6<sup>th</sup>, 8<sup>th</sup>, and 10<sup>th</sup> Semesters, 3 Year LL.B./ LL.B. (H) 2<sup>nd</sup>, 4<sup>th</sup> and 6<sup>th</sup> Semesters and LL.M. 3<sup>rd</sup> Semester for the session 2025. The students must "log-in" themselves by using their last Semester's Class Roll Number.

**N.B.:** (i) In case of any technical error in the online portal and payment related issues, kindly contact J.B. Law College office through the official **contact no. 9707214645** within 10.00 am to 5.00 pm (Monday to Saturday excluding holidays).

Dr. Navanita Medhi Principal (I/C)

J.B. Law College, Guwahati-03

Principal 1/c J.B. Law College Guwahati